AVX Connector Short Form
Version 8.1
C
o
n
n
ec
to

Number
58  9156  003  000  XXX
PART NUMBER FORMAT
PART NUMBER FORMAT
SOLOTM Stacker – One Piece Compression 9158 Series
•  1.0mm pitch, 1 Amp rated
•  Standard heights from 1.9mm to 3.3mm
•  Accommodates wide “Z” axis tolerance range
•  Extremely robust in shock and vibration
•  Standard sizes range from 16p to 28p
00 = Standard
58 = Special
Series Number of
Positions
Stack
Height
Options
Plating/
Guide Pins
00  9158 028  030  061
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4
XXX+
Plating
Code
PCI Mezzanine Card 5015 Series
•  IEEE P-1386 Mezzanine Card Standard
connector
•  1.00mm pitch SMT
•  64 pin stacking connector only for PCI Standard
•  8.00mm-15.00mm Stacking height variation
PART NUMBER FORMAT
See Selector Guide page 18
X4
14 Plug
24 Receptacle
5015
Series
Number
064
Number of
Contacts
X
0: W/O Boss
1: W Boss
XX
Stacking
Height
Code
Microleaf® Board to Board 5078 Series
Series 5078: 1.00mm pitch SMT
•  30 - 120 positions
•  Parallel stacking and right
angle connection
See Selector Guide page 18
XXX
Variation
Code
XXX+
Plating
Code
XXX
Number of
Contacts
5078
Series
Number
PART NUMBER FORMAT
X0
10 Plug
20 Receptacle
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5
Super Microleaf® Board to Board 5801 Series
•  Lowest stack height available, 0.8mm
•  “Twin rib” structure eliminates foreign matter in interface
•  “Click” locking mechanism creates higher retention force
•  Metal locking tab can be used for “ground” or “power”
•  Test connector available
PART NUMBER FORMAT
See Selector Guide page 18
00X
Variation
Code
829+
Plating
Code
XXX
Number of
Contacts
10-70P
5801
Series
24
14 Plug
24 Receptacle
•  “Twin rib” structure eliminates foreign matter in interface
•  “Click” locking mechanism creates higher retention force

•  AWG #32 wire for plug IDC
2 pin Micro IDC Wire to Board 8040 Series
PART NUMBER FORMAT
Series
Number
Variation
Code
Variation
Code
Plating
Code
XX 8040 002 XXX 829+
24: Receptacle
97: Plug Wire
Harness
Note: The plug wire harness will be custom P/N and drawing.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
7
•  2 & 3 way single row IDC
•  26 and 28 AWG solid or stranded wire
•  End to end stackable for multiples over 3 way
•  Simple hand assembly tooling
•  Standard part RoHS Compliant
Wire to Board IDC Connector 9175 Series
PART NUMBER FORMAT
Prefix Series Number of
Ways
002 = 2
003 = 3
Wire Gauge
Size
Plating Option
Pure Tin all Over
00  9175 002  001  006
Accepted Wire Gauge:
28 Gauge Solid or Stranded
26 Gauge Solid or Stranded
Wire Insulation: Min Ø0.70, Max Ø1.00
•  1, 2 & 3 way single row IDC
•  14-20 AWG stranded wire
•  End to end stackable for multiples over 3 way
•  Mass termination tooling available
•  Standard part RoHS Compliant
PART NUMBER FORMAT
Prefix Series Number of
Ways
001 = 1
002 = 2
003 = 3
Wire Gauge
Size
Plating Option
Pure Tin all Over
00  9177 002  001  006
Accepted Wire Gauge:
14-20 Gauge Stranded
Wire Insulation:
Min Ø0.70, Max Ø1.00
•  2 & 3 way single row IDC
•  18-24 stranded wire
•  End to end stackable for multiples over 3 way
•  Simple hand assembly tooling
•  Standard part RoHS Compliant
PART NUMBER FORMAT
Prefix Series Number of
Ways
002 = 2
003 = 3
Wire Gauge
Size
Plating Option
Pure Tin all Over
00  9176 002  001  006
Accepted Wire Gauge:
18-24 Gauge Stranded
Wire Insulation: Min Ø1.1, Max Ø2.1
Wire to Board IDC Connector 9176 Series
Wire to Board IDC Connector 9177 Series
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
8
•  Available in sizes from 55 to 125 pins
•  Can accommodate up to 2.5GBs when
used with upper & lower shields
•  Lower impedance peaks
•  Reduced propagation delay
Female Series Number of
Contacts
Reduced
Cross Talk
Plating
27 7200 110 203 002
PART NUMBER FORMAT
See Pressfit Overview pages 19 and 20
•  Available in sizes from 55 to 125 signal pins
•  For CompactPCI applications (J1-J5)
•  Available with or without upper ground
return shield
•  Designed for gas tight press-fit applications
•  Lower ground return shield available
27 = Female Series Number of
Contacts
Shield Variation
Code
- Plating
27 7200 125 202 002
PART NUMBER FORMAT
2MM Hard Metric RA Female 7200 Series
2MM Hard Metric Male Connectors 7200 Series
•  Sizes from 55 to 125 signal pins and 22 to
50 ground pins
•  For CompactPCI applications (P1-P5)
•  Available in short & long tail versions
•  Designed for gas tight press-fit applications
•  Fast turnaround on custom pin loading
PART NUMBER FORMAT
17 = Male Series Number of
Contacts
Contact
Style
Variation
Code
- Loading
- Plating
17 7200 154 005 002
See Pressfit Overview pages 19 and 20
See Pressfit Overview pages 19 and 20
2MM Hard Metric RA Female Reduced Cross Talk 7200 Series
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
9
PART NUMBER FORMAT
•  Broadest offering in the industry
•  Styles B,C,D,E,F,G,H,M,Q,R + 1⁄2 & 1⁄3
•  Complete High Temperature line
•  Low Minimums
•  Fast turnaround on specials
1X = Male
2X = Female
Series Number of
positions
Contact
Style
10  8457  096  002  025
•  Complete variation range
•  Competitive prices
•  Selective Contact Loading
•  Selective Contact Plating
•  Retention clips
•  RoHS compliant
•  Reflow temperature up to 265ºC
1X = male
2X = female
Number of
positions
Contact
Style
Variation
Code
XX  85X7 096  002  025
PART NUMBER FORMAT
High Temperature DIN
8557 = standard
8577 = inverted
See Pressfit Overview pages 19 and 20
See Pressfit Overview pages 19 and 20
PART NUMBER FORMAT
•  From 2 to 10 special contact cavities
•  From 6 to 78 signal pins
•  Uses high power or coax contacts
•  Solder and press-fit terminations
•  Custom loading available
1X = Male
2X = Female
Series Number of
positions
Contact
Style
Variation
Code
- Class
- Loading
- Plating
10  8483  096  002  025
See Pressfit Overview pages 19 and 20
Variation

Code
29 XXXX XXX XXX XXX+
PART NUMBER FORMAT
S.O. DIMM / Mini-PCI
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
15
•  Greatest PCB board spacing available
•  Simple snap together design
•  Standard and custom extensions
•  Excellent RF shielding
•  Card bus and SIM options
•  Standard plastic extensions available
•  Unique tab feature enhances rigidity
•  Multiple PCB offsets
•  Custom options
Custom Series Not
Assigned
Not
Assigned
Sequential
58  9181 0000  00  018
Frameless PCMCIA Card Kit 9180 Series
PART NUMBER FORMAT
•  34 and 54mm kits available
•  Maximum PCB real estate
•  Covers provide excellent RF shielding
•  Easy to assemble kit
•  Custom plastic extensions
Part
Number
9186 = 34 way
9187 = 54 way
001 = Extended
Kit
0 - 0.20
offset
0 covers w/o
insulating film
1 covers with
insulating film
Packaging
Tape & Reel
30 XXXX 6XXX 0 X 002
PART NUMBER FORMAT
Extended Compact Flash Type II Kit 9181 Series
9186/9187 PCI ExpressCard Kit
30 = 5 Volt
31 = 3.3 Volt
Series Gold on
contact
area, pure
tin on tail
Input
Output
68p
Connector
Packaging
30 9180 6 XXX 02 002
PART NUMBER FORMAT
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
16
PCI ExpressCard Edge 6325 Series
•  Available Sizes 36, 64, 98, 164 contacts
•  2.3mm & 3.0mm tail lengths
•  Molded polarization key to prevent misalignment
•  Ejector Latch (size 164 only)
•  Tails are offset to form 4 rows on a 2.00mm pitch
•  Conforms to PCI Express specification
Connector
Code Prefix
Series Number of
contacts
Tail Length Plating
Gold over nickel,
pure tin on tails
20  6325  036  002  006
PART NUMBER FORMAT
Mini PCI Express 6407 Series
•  Complies with Mini PCI Express Standard
•  Next Generation of Mini PCI Express
Type 3 connector
•  Used for WWAN, WLAN (802.11) for Notebook
PC or wireless router
•  Optional location boss for alignment
•  Drop in to the recommended layout of PCI
Express MiniCard Standard
PART NUMBER FORMAT
00X
Variation